in the APA) from Fujitsu Electronics based on 

the terms, conditions, representations, 

indemnities, warranties in relation thereto and 

such other matters as set out in the APA. 

ii. The purchase of assets owned by the 

Fujitsu Electronics for an amount of JPY 

1,59,11,59,889(Japanese Yen One Billion 

Five Hundred Ninety-One Million One 

Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighty-Nine Only). 

f)  Extent and the nature of impact on 

management or control of the listed entity 

There shall be no impact on management or 

control of the Company. 

g)  Details and quantification of the restriction or 

liability imposed upon the listed entity